Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

MINCUT boring bar, right-hand, Shank @ / insert size: 12/8mm

e WAV L .

Order data

Order number

270420 12/8

GTIN 7291075262391
[tem class 26l
Description

Version:

- Carbide insert screwed on to the end face, positive force transmission due to end face

serrations.

- Insert change is very easy to perform.

Application:

For face grooving and groove turning in the diameter range 8 mm - 17 mm.

Suitable for:

Inserts No. 270422 — 270429.

Technical description

Shank @ D,
Series

Overall length L
Centre offset L,
Insert size

Head length |,
Radial width f,
Function width f,
Cooling @ d;
Radius R

Manufacturer's designation

12mm
MINCUT
102.5 mm
74 mm
8 mm
12.5mm
55 mm
1.4 mm
5mm
3.8 mm

MIFHR 12C-8

10.05.2024 21:25 1/2



Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Application type right-hand
Through-coolant yes
Type of product Boring bar

10.05.2024 21:25 2/2



