

# MINCUT boring bar, right-hand, Shank Ø / insert size: 12/8mm



### **Order data**

Order number	270420 12/8
GTIN	7291075262391
Item class	261

### **Description**

#### **Version:**

- · Carbide insert screwed on to the end face, positive force transmission due to end face serrations.
- · Insert change is very easy to perform.

#### **Application:**

For face grooving and groove turning in the diameter range 8 mm – 17 mm.

#### **Suitable for:**

Inserts No. 270422 - 270429.

## **Technical description**

Shank Ø D₅	12 mm
Series	MINCUT
Overall length L	102.5 mm
Centre offset L₃	7.4 mm
Insert size	8 mm
Head length l <sub>2</sub>	12.5 mm
Radial width f <sub>2</sub>	5.5 mm
Function width f <sub>1</sub>	1.4 mm
Cooling Ø d₅	5 mm
Radius R	3.8 mm
Manufacturer's designation	MIFHR 12C-8

Application type	right-hand
Through-coolant	yes
Type of product	Boring bar